

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.02.27
14:42:18
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29063 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.379 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.113 OF 2014

J.c. Flowers Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between

Sumer Trinity Towers CHS Ltd. ...Judg. Creditor

Versus

Sumer Builders & Ors. ...Judg. Debtors

Mr. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. Indus Law for the Applicant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 25TH FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Counsel for the Applicant has sought extension of time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder.
3. Accordingly, the Applicant shall file Affidavit in Rejoinder on or before 3rd March, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]