

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 113 OF 2014

J. C. Flowers Asst. Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. And Anr. ..Applicants/
Judgment
Creditors

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Summer Trinity Towers Co-operative Housing Society Limited ..Applicant
Judgment
Creditor

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Versus

Date: 2025.11.18
10:48:25 +0530

Sumer Builders & ors. ..Judgment
Debtors

Mr. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. M/s. Trilegal, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w. Ms. Gauri Mestha & Mr. Zahid Butt i/b. LJ LAW,
Advocates, for the Judgment Creditor
Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Mr. Yash Sinha i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia,
Advocates, for the Judgment Debtors

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.11.2025

P C.

1. On the request being made by Mr. Boolchandani, learned
Counsel for the Applicant/Judgment Creditor, stand over to **26.11.2025**
at **3.00 p. m..**

2. There is no stay granted by this Court insofar as the proceedings before the Commissioner of Accounts, are concerned.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)