

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 604 OF 2022

J. C. Flowers Asset Reconstruction PrivatePETITIONER
Limited And Anr

V/S

Sumer Builders And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir a/w Mss. Sushmita gandhi, Ms. Anamika
Singh and Mr. Kushal Bhoolchandani i/by Tri Legal, for the
Applicant

Mr. Sanjay Jain along with Jugal Haria, Ms. Gauri Meshta i/by
LJ Law, for Judgment Creditor

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. YashSinha i/by Mr. Tushar Goradia,
Advocates for Judgment Debtors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 (at 10.30 A.M. am).

(ASSOCIATE)