

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895/2025****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604/2022****J.C.FLOWERS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LIMITED****..... APPLICANT****VERSUS****SUMER BUILDERS AND ORS.****.....RESPONDENTS**

Senior Advocate Mr.Cyrus Ardes Shir a/w. Adv. Sushmita Gandhi, Adv. Anamika Singh, Adv. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. Trilegal for the Applicant.

Adv. Sanjay Jain a/w. Adv. Jugal Hariya, Adv. Gauri Meshta i/b. LJ Law for the Judgment Creditor.

Adv. Ankit Lohia a/w. Adv. Chirag Sarawagi, Adv. Yash Sinha i/b. Adv. Tushar Goradia for the Judgment Debtors.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 24 DECEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

1) Learned counsels of the judgment creditor and judgment debtors submit that the parties are trying to reach out to a workable solution, to the issues involved in the present proceedings.

2) Mr.Lohia, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtors voluntarily makes a statement that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of his clients, a sum of Rs.3 crore will be

deposited in the bank account of the judgment creditor by 5 January, 2026.

3) Mr.Jain, learned counsel appearing for the judgment creditor, on instructions submits that if such amount is deposited without prejudice to the rights and contentions of his client, his client has no objection to it.

4) The statement made by both the counsels is accepted.

5) Stand over to **15 January, 2026**. Matter to come up on board under the caption 'For Directions'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)