

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895/2025****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604/2022****J. C. FLOWERS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION****PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.****..... APPLICANTS****VERSUS****SUMER BUILDERS AND 2 ORS****..... RESPONDENTS**

Senior Advocate Mr.Cyrus Ardeshir a/w. Adv. Sushmita Gandhi, Adv. Anamika Singh, Adv. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. Trilegal for the Applicant.

Adv. Gauri Meshta i/b. LJ Law for the Judgment Creditor.

Adv. Ankit Lohia a/w. Adv. Chirag Sarawagi, i/b. Adv. Tushar Goradia for the Judgment Debtors.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 17 JANUARY, 2026****P.C. :-**

1) Mr. Lohia, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtors submits that a sum of Rs.3 crore has been deposited in the account of the judgment creditor. He further submits that the settlement talks with the judgment creditor are in progress.

2) At the request of Ms.Meshta, learned counsel appearing for the judgment creditor, stand over to **3 February, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)