

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 113 OF 2014

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

J. C. Flowers Asst. Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. And Anr. ..Applicants/
Judgment
Creditors

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Summer Trinity Towers Co-operative Housing Society ..Applicant
Limited Judgment
Creditor

Versus

Date: 2026.02.04
19:08:04 +0530

Sumer Builders & ors. ..Judgment
Debtors

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sushmit Gandhi,
Ms. Anamika Singh & Mr. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. Trilegal, for the
Applicant

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Counsel a/w. Mr. Chirag Sarawogi i/b. Mr. Tushar
Goradia, for the Judgment Debtors

Ms. Gauri Mestha i/b. LJ Law, Advocate, for the Judgment Creditor

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.02.2026

P C.

1. By consent, stand over to **05.03.2026**.
2. The matter to come up under the caption "*For Directions*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)