

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6895/2025****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 604/2022****J. C. FLOWERS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LIMITED****..... APPLICANT****IN THE MATTER BETWEEN****SUMMER TRINITY TOWERS CO-OPERATIVE
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED****..... JUDGMENT
CREDITOR****VS****SUMER BUILDERS AND 2 ORS****..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Sushmita Gandhi a/w. Adv. Anamika Singh, Adv. Kushal Boolchandani i/b. Trilegal for the Applicant.

Adv. Gauri Meshta i/b. LJ Law for the Judgment Creditor.

Adv. Ankit Lohia a/w. Adv. Chirag Sarawagi, Adv. Yash Sinha i/b. Adv. Tushar Goradia for the Judgment Debtor.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 5 MARCH, 2026****P.C. :-**

. By consent, stand over to **26 March, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Direction'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]